 系列溫度控制器操作手冊
 注意事項
 注意！電擊危險！當電源上電時，請勿觸摸 AC 接線端，以免遭致電擊。檢查輸入電源時，請確認電源是關閉的。
1. 如果有塵土或金屬殘渣掉入機身，可能會造成誤動作。請勿修改或擅自拆卸本溫控器。
2. 本機器為開放型機殼，必須安裝於具防塵、防潮及免於電擊⁄衝擊之外殼配電箱內。
3. 切斷電源一分鐘之內，線路未完全放電，請勿接觸內部線路。
 產品部位名稱
 選購資訊

within this period of time.
 Display, LED & Keys
 Ordering Information
Series DT3: Delta DT3 series temperature controller
Panel size (W×H)
20: 4848 1/16 DIN W48 × H48mm
30: 7272 W72 × H72mm
40: 4896 1/8 DIN W48 × H96mm
60: 9696 1/4 DIN W96 × H96mm
 Output 1 options
R: Relay, 250 VAC, 5A
V: Voltage pulse, 12V +/-15%
C: DC current, 4 to 20m A
L: Linear voltage, 0 to 10 VDC
 Power supply
A: AC 100 to 240V
D: DC 24 VDC
 Output 2 options
R: Relay, 250 VAC, 5A
V: Voltage pulse, 12V +/-15%
C: DC current, 4 to 20 mA
L: Linear voltage, 0 to 10 VDC
 Optional function 1 0: None,  1: Event input 3,  2: RS-485 communication
 Optional function 2 0: None,  1: Event input 2,  2: CT input 2,  3: Retransmission output
 Optional function 3 0: None,  1: Event input 1,  2: CT input 1,  3: Remote setpoint input
 Specifications
Input power supply AC 100 to 240 V, 50/60Hz, DC 24 V ±10%
Display method LCD. Present temperature: yellow, Set temperature: green
Input sensors
Thermocouple: K, J, T, E, N, R, S, B, L, U, TXK
Platinum RTD: Pt100, JPt100
Resistance: Cu50, Ni120
Analog input: 0 to 5 V, 0 to 10 V, 0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA, 0 to 50 mV
Control modes PID, PID programmable, Fuzzy, Self-tuning, manual, ON/OFF
Display accuracy 0 or 1 digit to the right of the decimal point
Sampling rate Analog input: 0.1s, Thermocouple or platinum RTD: 0.1s
Ambient temperature 0 to +50°C
Ambient humidity 35 to 80% RH (non-condensing)
 Parameters Operation
Regulation Mode Operation Mode Initial Setting Mode
 Auto-tuning (Set in PID control
and RUN mode)         Press
 Use   to set up target
temperature            Press
 Set up input type
Press
 Self-tuning switch (set when in
PID control and the TUNE parameter =
ST)
 Control loop RUN or STOP